**BOX ASSIGNMENTS** 



DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

4		FATENT APPLICATION	07882	Y Ny Indonesia (				
O TO	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.							
1	NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ( Ji-Hoon LIM		2. Jae-Chul F 4. 6.			91340 131340 13/98		
7. Al	DDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING		8.	⊴no		10525		
$\frac{2}{N}$	. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVI AME: DAEWOO ELECTRONICS CO., L	TD.						
) A	ADDRESS: 541, 5-Ga, Namdaemoon-Ro, Jung-Ku, Seoul, KOREA							
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):							
	⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHO	LE PART INTER	REST	EXEC. DATE:	October 27, 19	998		
		FIED TRANSLATION GER OTHER:						
Α	SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) October 27, 1998							
As		ERS ON ADDITIONAL S 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT I		<u>×</u> JNO	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1		
	EW APPLICATION 256566  Name & Address of Party to Whom Co Concerning Document Should be Mail		6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL 1					
Ir 1 N	illsbury Madison & Sutro LLP tellectual Property Group 100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. INTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40					
5	.5ATTY DKT:	)W-4065-US/KM		1		ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256566		
<u> </u>	MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not		IENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
9	9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total met of pages including this							
_	20817 F Signature	cover sheet, attachments and document 2 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)						
	Attorney: Glenn J. Perry Reg. No. 28458		Date: Nov	ember 13, 1998				
	Atty/Sec: GJP/rgf TEL: (2)	02) 861-3070 FILE WITH PTO RETUR		(: (202) 822-0944	1			



**PATENT** 

PAT-114X 3/98

**REEL: 9599 FRAME: 0321** 

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application
Atty. Dkt. 256566 | DW-4065-US/KM

•

## NONPROVISIONAL

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

Client Ref.

each of the und	In consideration of the sum of Ten Do lersigned, to wit:	llars (\$10.00) and other good	and valuable consideration paid to
The Company	(1) Ji-Hoon LIM	(4)	
INSERT NAME(S) OF	(2) Jae-Chul PARK	(5)	
INVENTOR(S)	(3)		ontinued on page 2
the receipt and assign(s) and tr	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowl ransfer(s) unto:	edged by the undersigned wh	o at the request of, hereby sell(s),
INSERT	DAEWOO ELECTRONICS CO., I	TD.	
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	541, 5-Ga, Namdaemoon-Ro,	Jung-Ku, Seoul, Kor	ea
U.S.C. 100, in ti	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, ti he invention and all applications including resulting patents, known as	tle and interest for the United g any and all divisions, contir	States of America as defined in 35 uations, substitutes, and reissues
TITLE OF INVENTION	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLO	OCKING OUT IMPROPER T	ELEVISION PROGRAMS
	for which the undersigned executed ar	application for Letters Paten	t of the United States of America:
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) X even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. /	filed	·
assigns and leg- hereinafter act of successors, ass title in and to the NOTE	AND the undersigned hereby authorize is to issue said Letters Patent to the said als representatives; the undersigned agron behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) signs and legal representatives, deemed invention hereby transferred.  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) For insert hereon any further identification	ree(s) that the attorney of records to testify and execute any parties essential by ASSIGNEE to A	ord in said application shall  pers for ASSIGNEE, its  SSIGNEE'S full protection and
	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
1)	In Hom him	Oct. 27.1998	
Name: J	1-Hoon LIM		
2)	tae Chul Rack	Oct. 27. 1998	
Name: Ja	ne-Chul PARK		
3)			
Name:			
4)			
Name:			
5)			
Name:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
IF ADDITIONAL	LINVENTORS, check box and con	tinue on page 2.	

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 9599 FRAME: 0322